
 
 

Page 1 of 1 

Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3202157 
 

Licence No.: DRVW3569 
 

Date: June 14, 2025 
  
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Nicholas R Boyd 

 
 
 
Violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01(k). Driver Nicholas Boyd did fail to set pace comparable to class while 

driving #1 MYTIMETODANCE in Race 1 at Kawartha Downs on June 14, 2025. A monetary penalty of 

$100 (one hundred dollars) was issued.  

Went second ¼ in 31.2. Fractions were 28, 59.2, 128.2, 156.4. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

  
 
 
COZ7442 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Sharla Coles 

  
 
 

  

 


